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District Three Materials Office 
Blair Martin, P.E., District Materials Engineer 

Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 607, Chipley, FL 32428-9990 

Physical Address: 
1074 Highway 90, Chipley, FL 32428 

Tel: 850-330-1250 | Fax: 850-330-1146 

Counties: 
Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, Franklin, Gadsden, Gulf, 

Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson, Leon, Liberty, Santa Rosa, 
Wakulla, Walton, Washington 

Name Phone E-mail Division 

Brannon, Bryan 850-330-1243 bryan.brannon@dot.state.fl.us Geotech

Camposagrado, Gabriel 850-330-1636 gabriel.camposagrado@dot.state.fl.us Geotech 

Cook, Gary C. 850-330-1766 gary.cook@dot.state.fl.us Lab 

Cook, Glenn F. 850-330-1747 glenn.cook@dot.state.fl.us Asphalt / MAC 

Cook, Mathew D. 850-330-1635 mathew.cook@dot.state.fl.us Asphalt 

Curry, Garrett 850-330-1763 garrett.curry@dot.state.fl.us Drill Crew 

Deal, James R. 850-330-1632 james.deal@dot.state.fl.us Certifications

Druilhet, Tim 850-981-2823 timothy.druilhet@dot.state.fl.us Prestress / Milton

Groom, Ron 850-330-1712 ronald.groom@dot.state.fl.us Earthwork

Hagan, Ronnie G. 850-330-1719 ronnie.hagan@dot.state.fl.us Concrete

Hagler, Marshall 850-330-1722 marshall.hagler@dot.state.fl.us
Dist. Structures 

Eng.

Henderson, Heath 850-330-1624 heath.henderson@dot.state.fl.us Earthwork

Hill, Greg 850-245-7984 greg.hill@dot.state.fl.us Asphalt / Midway

Kilpatrick, Drayton 850-330-1620 drayton.kilpatrick@dot.state.fl.us Aggregate

Kreis, Frank 850-330-1634 frank.kreis@dot.state.fl.us Bituminous Eng.

Lewis, Elwin J. 850-245-7989 elwin.lewis@dot.state.fl.us Lab / Midway

Martin, Blair 850-330-1249 blair.martin@dot.state.fl.us
Dist. Materials 

Eng.

Medley, Gary 850-981-2741 gary.medley@dot.state.fl.us Asphalt / Milton

Miller, Chad 850-330-1752 chad.miller@dot.state.fl.us Asphalt 

Minchin, Malcolm 850-330-1629 malcolm.minchin@dot.state.fl.us Certifications 

Mosier, Anthony 850-330-1373 anthony.mosier@dot.state.fl.us Concrete 

Myers, Tonya 850-330-1630 tonya.myers@dot.state.fl.us Lab 

Nagg, William 850-330-1642 william.nagg@dot.state.fl.us Aggregate 

O'Dell, Leroy 850-981-2740 roy.odell@dot.state.fl.us Prestress / Milton
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Park, Michael 850-330-1654 michael.park@dot.state.fl.us Drill Crew

Porter, Anthony 850-330-1751 anthony.porter@dot.state.fl.us Aggregate

Pritchard, Brett 850-330-1655 brett.pritchard@dot.state.fl.us Lab

Reeder, William 850-245-7988 billy.reeder@dot.state.fl.us Lab / Midway

Shiver, James 850-330-1749 james.shiver@dot.state.fl.us Drill Crew

Sponseller, Chris 850-330-1633 chris.sponseller@dot.state.fl.us P. E. Trainee 

Stoutamire, Lauren K. 850-330-1619 lauren.stoutamire@dot.state.fl.us Office Support 

Toole, Stephen 850-330-1399 steve.toole@dot.state.fl.us Asphalt 

Weede, Samuel 850-330-1621 samuel.weede@dot.state.fl.us 
Dist. Geotech 

Eng. 

Weeks, Linda K. 850-330-1618 linda.weeks@dot.state.fl.us Admin Assistant

Whittington, William D. 850-330-1768 david.whittington@dot.state.fl.us Contracts Mng. 


